TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM545241

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) recorded December 20, 2012 at Reel/Frame 004924/0104.
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		10/08/2019	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HMP Communications, LLC	
Street Address:	70 E. Swedesford Rd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 100, Attn: Jeffrey Hennessy, CEO	
City:	Malvern	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19355	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 53

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3515434	ANNALS OF LONG-TERM CARE
Registration Number:	3252613	ARTHRITIS PRACTITIONER
Registration Number:	3504237	CATH LAB DIGEST
Registration Number:	3504618	CATH LAB DIGEST
Registration Number:	3533630	CATH LAB DIGEST UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	3613418	CATHLABLIVE
Registration Number:	3584960	CLI COUNCIL
Registration Number:	3668279	+ CLI COUNCIL CRITICAL LIMB ISCHEMIA
Registration Number:	3504238	CLINICAL GERIATRICS
Registration Number:	0737576	CONSULTANT
Registration Number:	3138227	CONSULTANT FOR PEDIATRICIANS
Registration Number:	3424117	CONSULTANT FOR PEDIATRICIANS
Registration Number:	3968122	THE DERMATOLOGIST
Registration Number:	3464812	DERM NURSE
Registration Number:	3545551	DERM PA TODAY

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006771 FRAME: 0867**

900519371

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3515429	DERM PRACTICE
Registration Number:	3515430	DERM RESIDENT
Registration Number:	3207431	ECPN EXTENDED CARE PRODUCT NEWS
Registration Number:	3515431	EP LAB DIGEST
Registration Number:	3447755	EP LAB DIGEST
Registration Number:	4049536	EPLABLIVE
Registration Number:	4122356	EXPERIENCE AF SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3504558	EXTENSIONS
Registration Number:	3025068	FIRST REPORT
Registration Number:	2386524	FIRST REPORT
Registration Number:	3901820	FIRST REPORT MANAGED CARE
Registration Number:	3901822	FIRST REPORT FR MANAGED CARE
Registration Number:	3221442	HMP COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	3670316	
Registration Number:	3590209	
Registration Number:	3282979	THE JOURNAL OF INVASIVE CARDIOLOGY
Registration Number:	3515439	THE JOURNAL OF INVASIVE CARDIOLOGY
Registration Number:	3504265	OSTOMYWOUND MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3567395	OWM
Registration Number:	3504560	PATHWAYS
Registration Number:	3778804	PODIATRYLIVE
Registration Number:	3460208	PODIATRY TODAY
Registration Number:	3645213	PRACTICAL AND CLINICAL ISSUES IN DERMATO
Registration Number:	4112122	SAWCLIVE
Registration Number:	3504239	SKIN & AGING
Registration Number:	3515996	SORIM LTC
Registration Number:	3419474	TODAY'S WOUND CLINIC
Registration Number:	3909537	TRANSRADIAL UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	3464785	VASCULAR DISEASE MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3661623	VASCULARLIVE
Registration Number:	2983295	WHAT'S THE "TAKE HOME"?
Registration Number:	3455207	WHAT'S THE "TAKE HOME"?
Registration Number:	1759788	WHAT'S YOUR DIAGNOSIS?
Registration Number:	3769510	WOUND CLINIC BUSINESS
Registration Number:	3156621	WOUNDS
Registration Number:	4044913	WOUNDS360°
Registration Number:	2586939	MANAGED CARE CONSULTANT
Serial Number:	77502761	DERMATOLOGYLIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045818330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-581-8275

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Sidney R. Brown, Jones Day
Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/Sidney R. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=Trademark Release - HMP Communications LLC#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - HMP Communications LLC#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - HMP Communications LLC#page3.tif source=Trademark Release - HMP Communications LLC#page4.tif source=Trademark Release - HMP Communications LLC#page5.tif source=Trademark Release - HMP Communications LLC#page6.tif source=Trademark Release - HMP Communications LLC#page7.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS) (this "Release"), dated as of October 8, 2019, by WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Administrative Agent") in favor of HMP COMMUNICATIONS, LLC (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 12, 2012 (as amended supplement or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantor, the other parties thereto and the Administrative Agent, and that certain Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of December 12, 2012, by the Grantor in favor of the Administrative Agent, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, from any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (together with the Trademarks, the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to terminate and release its security interests in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the Collateral, including the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was filed on December 20, 2012 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel: 004924; Frame: 0104.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully its security interests in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the Collateral, as granted under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, and reassigns and transfers to the Grantor all right, title and interest that the Administrative Agent may have in the Collateral, and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor, or the Grantor's authorized representative or designee, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

7678796_1 TR

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Bv:

Nane: Scott McGavin

Title: Vice President

Schedule A

to

Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) Dated as of October 8, 2019

Reg. No.	Mark	Date Issued
3,515,434	"ANNALS OF LONG-TERM CARE"	10/14/2008
3,252,613	"ARTHRITIS PRACTITIONER"	06/12/2007
3,504,237	"CATH LAB DIGEST"	09/23/2008
3,504,618	"CATH LAB DIGEST" [and Design] Cath Lab Digest	09/23/2008
3,533,630	"CATH LAB DIGEST UNIVERSITY"	11/18/2008
3,613,418	"CATHLABLIVE	04/28/2009
3,584,960	"CLI COUNCIL"	03/03/2009
3,668,279	"+ CLI COUNCIL CRITICAL LIMB ISCHEMIA" [and Design] CLI COUNCIL CRITICAL LIMB ISCHEMIA	08/18/2009
3,504,238	"CLINICAL GERIATRICS"	09/23/2008
0737,576	"CONSULTANT"	09/11/1962
3,138,227	"CONSULTANT FOR PEDIATRICIANS"	09/05/2006
3,424,117	"CONSULTANT FOR PEDIATRICIANS"	05/06/2008

Reg. No.	Mark	Date Issued
3,968,122	"THE DERMATOLOGIST" [and Design]	05/24/2011
3,464,812	"DERM NURSE"	07/08/2008
3,545,551	"DERM PA TODAY"	12/09/2008
3,515,429	"DERM PRACTICE"	10/14/2008
3,515,430	"DERM RESIDENT"	10/14/2008
3,207,431	"ECPN EXTENDED CARE PRODUCT NEWS" [Stylized] ECPN EXTENDED CARE PRODUCT NEWS	02/13/2007
3,515,431	"EP LAB DIGEST"	10/14/2008
3,447,755	"EP LAB DIGEST" [and Design]	06/17/2008
4,049,536	"EPLABLIVE	11/01/2011
4,122,356	"EXPERIENCE AF SOLUTIONS"	04/03/2012
3,504,558	"EXTENSIONS"	09/23/2008
3,025,068	"FIRST REPORT"	12/13/2005
2,386,524	"FIRST REPORT"	09/12/2000

Reg. No.	Mark	Date Issued
3,901,820	"FIRST REPORT MANAGED CARE"	01/04/2011
3,901,822	"FIRST REPORT FR MANAGED CARE" [and Design] FIRST REPORT&MANAGED CARE	01/04/2011
3,221,442	"HMP COMMUNICATIONS"	03/27/2007
3,670,316	HMP Logo	08/18/2009
3,590,209	HMP Logo	03/17/2009
3,282,979	"THE JOURNAL OF INVASIVE CARDIOLOGY"	08/21/2007
3,515,439	"THE JOURNAL OF INVASIVE CARDIOLOGY" [and Design] [Invasive Cardiology]	10/14/2008
3,504,265	"OSTOMYWOUND MANAGEMENT"	09/23/2008
3,567,395	"OWM"	01/27/2009
3,504,560	"PATHWAYS"	09/23/2008

Reg. No.	Mark	Date Issued	
3,778,804	"PODIATRYLIVE"	04/20/2010	
3,460,208	"PODIATRY TODAY"	07/08/2008	
3,645,213	"PRACTICAL AND CLINICAL ISSUES IN DERMATOLOGY"	06/23/2009	
4,112,122	"SAWCLIVE"	03/13/2012	
3,504,239	"SKIN & AGING"	09/23/2008	
3,515,996	"SORIM LTC"	10/14/2008	
3,419,474	"TODAY'S WOUND CLINIC"	04/29/2008	
3,909,537	"TRANSRADIAL UNIVERSITY"	01/18/2011	
3,464,785	"VASCULAR DISEASE MANAGEMENT"	07/08/2008	
3,661,623	"VASCULARLIVE"	07/28/2009	
2,983,295	"WHAT'S THE "TAKE HOME"?"	08/09/2005	
3,455,207	"WHAT'S THE "TAKE HOME"?"	06/24/2008	
1,759,788	"WHAT'S YOUR DIAGNOSIS?"	03/23/1993	
3,769,510	"WOUND CLINIC BUSINESS"	03/30/2010	
3,156,621	"WOUNDS"	10/17/2006	
4,044,913	*WOUNDS360°	10/25/2011	
2,586,939	"MANAGED CARE CONSULTANT" (typed drawing)	06/25/2002	

<u>Serial No.</u>	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Filing</u>
77/502,761	"DERMATOLOGYLIVE"	06/19/2008

RECORDED: 10/15/2019